
ANNUAL LABOR FORCE AND EMPLOYMENT AVERAGES
County of Riverside

2023 MONTHLY LABOR FORCE AND EMPLOYMENT DATA**
County of Riverside

 YEAR    

 YEAR    

CIVILLIAN
LABOR FORCE

CIVILLIAN
LABOR FORCE

UNEMPLOYMENT
NUMBER

UNEMPLOYMENT
NUMBER

EMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYMENT

PERCENT

PERCENT

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

January
February
March*
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

5.4
5
6
8.5
13.4
14.7
13.6
12.2
10.3
8.2
6.7
6.1
5.2
4.4
4.2
9.9
7.3
4.2

5.5
5.6
5.2

854,300
886,300
907,400
916,700
916,600
913,400
938,400
944,500
953,200
1,011,500
1,035,200
1,047,800
1,072,500
1,092,400
1,104,000
1,107,700
1,129,600
1,152,100

1,164,200
1,165,200
1,164,300

808,100
841,700
852,900
838,800
793,600
779,100
810,600
828,800
855,300
928,200
965,500
983,800
1,016,200
1,044,600
1,057,900
997,700
1,046,700
1,104,100

1,099,800
1,100,200
1,104,200

46,100
44,600
54,500
77,900
123,000
134,300
127,800
115,600
97,900
83,400
69,600
64,000
56,300
47,800
46,100
110,000
82,800
48,000

64,300
65,000
60,100

*Preliminary data
**Labor force data for all geographic areas now reflect March 2019 benchmark and Census 2010 population controls at the state level. 
Data Source: State of California Employment Development Department REV. March 8, 2024


