## ANNUAL LABOR FORCE AND EMPLOYMENT AVERAGES County of Riverside

YEAR	CIVILLIAN LABOR FORCE	EMPLOYMENT	UNEMPLOYMENT NUMBER	PERCENT
2005	854,300	808,100	46,100	5.4
2006	886,300	841,700	44,600	5
2007	907,400	852,900	54,500	6
2008	916,700	838,800	77,900	8.5
2009	916,600	793,600	123,000	13.4
2010	913,400	779,100	134,300	14.7
2011	938,400	810,600	127,800	13.6
2012	944,500	828,800	115,600	12.2
2013	953,200	855,300	97,900	10.3
2014	1,011,500	928,200	83,400	8.2
2015	1,035,200	965,500	69,600	6.7
2016	1,047,800	983,800	64,000	6.1
2017	1,072,500	1,016,200	56,300	5.2
2018	1,092,400	1,044,600	47,800	4.4
2019	1,104,000	1,057,900	46,100	4.2
2020	1,107,700	997,700	110,000	9.9
2021	1,129,600	1,046,700	82,800	7.3
2022	1,152,100	1,104,100	48,000	4.2

## 2023 MONTHLY LABOR FORCE AND EMPLOYMENT DATA\*\* County of Riverside

YEAR	CIVILLIAN LABOR FORCE	EMPLOYMENT	UNEMPLOYMENT NUMBER	PERCENT
January February March* April May June July August September October November December	1,164,200	1,099,800	64,300	5.5
	1,165,200	1,100,200	65,000	5.6
	1,164,300	1,104,200	60,100	5.2

<sup>\*</sup>Preliminary data

<sup>\*\*</sup>Labor force data for all geographic areas now reflect March 2019 benchmark and Census 2010 population controls at the state level.

Data Source: State of California Employment Development Department

REV. March 8, 2024